Company continues to retain its customers and at the same time having new associations, which reflects the 
ongoing trust of our customers to whom we dedicate our daily work.

Your Directors are pleased to inform you that in the beginning of FY 2024-25, the company has approved 
the Raising of funds through issue and allotment of up to 90,70,000 (Ninety Lakhs Seventy Thousand) Share 
Warrants, each Warrant convertible into 1 (one) Equity Share of Face Value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) to 
certain Promoters and Non-Promoter Investors. 

The fund raised will also be used for expanding “10X” Brand in India, making it a comprehensive food FMCG

[...]

As on March 31, 2024, the authorized share capital of the company was Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Crores) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 2 Each. 

As on March 31, 2024, the issued, subscribed and paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 
12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) comprising of 6,00,00,000 (Six Crores ) Equity Shares of face 
value of Rs. 2/- each.

a.	 Issue of equity shares with differential rights
	 Your Company has not issued any equity shares with differential rights during the year under review.

b.